

Segment Revenue/EBIT

For the six months ended 30 September[#]

*For the three months
ended 30 September 2018*

	<i>For the six months ended 30 September[#]</i>				<i>For the three months ended 30 September 2018</i>	
	Revenue		EBIT*		Revenue	EBIT*
	2017	2018	2017	2018		
	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>
Continuing operations:						
Property letting and management	576	597	370	386	295	192
Hotel, restaurant and catering operation	194	231	26	38	116	21
Investment properties and hospitality sub-total	770	828	396	424	411	213
Property development	686	1	224	(11)	-	(5)
Power plant	453	494	1	14	215	8
Treasury income	41	107	41	107	62	62
Others	-	-	(56)	(70)	-	(31)
Continuing operations total	1,950	1,430	606	464	688	247
Discontinued operation:						
Toll road investment	1,304	24	462	8	-	-
Revenue/EBIT	3,254	1,454	1,068	472	688	247

* These figures represent EBIT of the Company and its subsidiaries plus net profits (after interest and tax) shared from JVs

For information purpose only